

November 14, 2008

## For Immediate Release

Pasona Group Inc.

1-5-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Representative: Yasuyuki Nambu, Group CEO and President

Listing Code No.: 2168

Listing: First Section, Tokyo Stock Exchange

Nippon New Market "Hercules,"

Osaka Securities Exchange

Inquiries: Yoshimichi Kawasaki

Senior Managing Director TEL: +81-3-6734-0200

## Notice Concerning Results of Acquisition of Own Shares through ToSTNeT-3 Off-Auction Own Share Repurchase Trading System

Pasona Group Inc. (hereafter "Pasona Group" or "the Company") announces details of the acquisition of its own shares effected today in accordance with the press release "Notice Concerning the Acquisition of Own Shares through ToSTNeT-3 Off-Auction Own Share Repurchase Trading System" issued yesterday (November 13, 2008) as follows. With this buyback, the company has completed the acquisition of all its own shares approved by the Board of Directors on November 13, 2008.

1. Rationale for the acquisition: To maintain flexible capital policies in accordance with changes

in its business environment.

2. Type of shares acquired: Common stock of Pasona Group

3. Total number of shares acquired: 10,000 shares

4. Acquisition amount: ¥65,500 (Total cost: ¥ 655,000,000)

5. Acquisition date: November 14, 2008 (Friday)

6. Method of acquisition: Purchase through ToSTNeT-3, the off-auction own share

repurchase trading system of the Tokyo Stock Exchange

(Reference) Details of the resolution to acquire own shares announced on November 13, 2008

- Type of shares to be acquired: Common stock of Pasona Group

- Total number of shares to be acquired: Up to 10,000 shares

- Total cost of acquisition: Up to ¥655 million